80

Dato હો મંગ્ર (લ્લ્ડ

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Talahassee, FL 32314

Re: <u>Avatar Aircraft Manpowor Services</u>, Inc. (nume of corporation)

Gentlemen:

ī

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

.1

ŝ Very truly yours, LI NN FILED P lino individual's name) ~

Avatar Aircraft Manpower Services, Inc. (name of corporation)

MULING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION			
94 N.W. 95th Street			
Miami Shores, Fl. 33150			
PHONE			
(305) 757-3958			
Area Code Rumber Ext.			

le-18-96 1CR

.

Seminole Form 215: Trans. Letter (7-90)

ARTICLES O	OF INCORPORATION	
	of	$\mathbb{E} V_0^* \theta = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ \begin{array}{c} 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} \right\} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \\ = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 \end{array} = \mathbb{E} \left\{ 1 $
Avatar Aircraft	Manpower Services	, InC.
	e of corporation)	
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Inco corporation under the laws of the State of Florida,	•	mpetent to contract, hereby form -
	• CORPORATE NAME	50.0
The name of the corporation is:		
Avatar Aircraft Manpower Servic	ses, Inc.	
ARTICL	E II - DURATION	
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless disso	lved according to Florida law.	r+co
	LE III - PURPOSE	
The corporation is organized for the purpose of enga United States and the State of Florida.	ging in any activities or busines	ss permitted ander the laws of the
ARTICLE I	IV - CAPITAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue one thou	usand shares (1,000) of <u>One and no/100</u>
Dollar(s) (\$1.00) par value Com	mon Stock, which shall be de	signated "Common Shares."
	REGISTERED OFFICE AND	
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adres		///////////////////////////////////////
A REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER		
NAME Avatar Aircraft Manpower Serv	ices, inc.	
AF RESS 94 N.W. 95th Street		
crry Miami Shores,	PLORIDA	<u>zip</u> 33150
The name and street address of the Initial Register	red Agent of this Corporation	1 is:
NAME Guillermo Puentes		
ADDRESS 11801 N.E. 9 Avenue		
cny Biscayne Park	FLORIDA	zip 33161
	TLAL BOARD OF DIRECTOR	فتحصينهم وزيري ويباري المحصول فكالكان المصاد والمحمولي
This corporation shall have <u>two</u> (increased or diminished from time to time by the E addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation	2 directors initially. The By-Laws, but shall never be les	number of directors may be eithe
NAME Kenneth Nistico		
ADDRESS 94 N.W. 95th Street		
CTTY Miami Shores	STATE Flori	idaZIP33150
NAME Guillermo Puentes		
ADDRESS 11801 N.E. 9 Avenue	·	
спу Biscayne Park,	STATE Flor	rida ZIP 33161
NAME		
NAME		

ADDRESS

CITY

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

STATE.

SEMINOLE-MIAMI

<u>ZIP</u>

法成

ARTICLE VII . INCORPORATORS

1

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

2117		STATE	ZIP
ADDRESS			
IAMB		•	
riy	Biscayne Park,	STATE F1.	ZIP 33161
DDIUISS	11801 N.E. 9 Avenue		
АМВ	Guillermo Puontos		
riy	Mlami Shores,	sinte Florida	ZIP 33150
ODR05S	94 N.W. 95th Street		
	Kenneth Nlatico		·····

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>19</u> day of <u>June</u>, 19 96.

Bindlie Pur (Seal) (Scal) (Scal)

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF _____ Dade

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared: Kenneth Nistico and Guillermo Puentes

) SS

Par Know	Simiet Mistero	
Signature	Form of Identification	
Pensonally Known	Chilluo pus	
Signature	Form of Identification	

Signature

Form of Identification

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that \pm hey ______executed these Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form____ of identification of the above named person <u>S</u> as indicated opposite each name, and that an oath (was)(was not) taken.

Witness my hand and officia		
this	June	19.96

ALICE R MCGEE

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

FILED 96 JUN 17 PILL: 12 SECRETABLE OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Avatar Aircraft Manpower Services, Inc.

(name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 49.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 11801 N.E. 9 Avenue

Biscayne Park, F1, 33161

has named Guillermo Puentes

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open suid office.

Hilling A.